

**SC 82/2025**  
**STATE Vs. CHANDA DEVI**  
**FIR No. 256/2020**  
**(Sonia Vihar)**

**08.04.2025**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.  
Sh. S.S. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for all the  
accused.  
All the accused in person.

No witness summoned from this Court for today.

Let PW1 Sundari and witness at serial no. 6 and  
7 be summoned for the NDOH. IO be also summoned for  
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.07.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**08.04.2025/nk**