

**SC 82/2025**  
**STATE Vs. CHANDA DEVI**  
**FIR No. 256/2020**  
**(Sonia Vihar)**

**22.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. S.S. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for all the  
accused.  
Sh. Mandeep Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel with  
complainant/PW1.  
PW ASI Sunil Dutt in person.

PW Dr. Fahim Akhtar has sent oral request for  
exemption. Request is allowed.

PW 1 Sundari has been further examined in  
chief, cross examined and discharged.

PW 2 ASI Sunil Dutt has been examined in  
chief, cross examined (Nil. Opportunity given) and  
discharged.

Let witness at serial no. 2, 3 and 4 be summoned  
for the NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be  
also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 27.10.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**22.07.2025/nk**