

SC 82/2025
STATE Vs. CHANDA DEVI
FIR No. 256/2020
(Sonia Vihar)

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rishi, Love Khush and Mohit are in person.
Accused Chanda Devi is absent.
Sh. S.S. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the accused.
Son of the Chanda Devi is present.

Exemption application has been filed on behalf of the accused Chanda Devi. Same is allowed.

PWs Arun, Rohit and Ct. Pradeep are served but absent.

Put up with connected case on **04.02.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.01.2026/nk

At this stage, PW Rohit alongwith mother of the witness Arun appeared. They have been apprised about the NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.01.2026/nk