

SC 82/2025
STATE Vs. CHANDA DEVI
FIR No. 256/2020
(Sonia Vihar)

04.02.2026

Present: None for Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person with counsel except Rishi.
Sh. SS Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused person.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Rishi from his personal appearance before the Court.

For the reasons stated in the application, exemption of accused **Rishi** is allowed for today only.

There is some possibility of settlement between the parties.

Heard.

Let the present matter be sent to Ld. Mediator, KKD Courts, Delhi.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator, KKD Courts, Delhi on 07.02.2026 at 02:00 pm.

Put up before the Court on 02.03.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.02.2026/ds